
Villanova (10-10) -vs- UC San Diego (7-13)
03/11/2023 at San Diego, CA (Aztec Aquaplex)

 
 

 

Date: 03/11/2023
Time: 3:30 PM
Site: San Diego, CA
Venue: Aztec Aquaplex

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Villanova 1 2 2 1 6
UC San Diego 5 4 2 5 16

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 6:02 UCSD G Caroline Christl
1st 5:37 UCSD G Courtney Okumura
1st 3:43 UCSD G-P Lucia Doak
1st 2:58 UCSD G Kendall Thomas
1st 2:18 UCSD G Maja Layden
1st 0:10 NOVA G-E Lauren Picard
2nd 6:18 UCSD G Annika Arroyo
2nd 5:59 NOVA G Allie Hansen
2nd 3:59 NOVA G Emily McKenzie
2nd 3:43 UCSD G Abby Moll
2nd 2:16 UCSD G Grayson Mix
2nd 0:05 UCSD G Maja Layden
3rd 3:18 NOVA G Emily McKenzie
3rd 2:57 UCSD G Sydney Munatones
3rd 1:16 UCSD G-E Courtney Okumura
3rd 0:52 NOVA G-E Adrienne Grimes
4th 7:08 UCSD G Maddie Solares
4th 6:57 NOVA G Emily  Morrissey
4th 5:42 UCSD G Sofia Munatones
4th 4:11 UCSD G Natalie DiMeo
4th 3:13 UCSD G Olivia Seargeant
4th 2:28 UCSD G Kenzie Larson

Team Statistics

NOVA UCSD
Shots 8 38
Goals 6 16
Assists 0 9
Points 6 25
Exclusions 8 10
Steals 0 14
Sprints 0-0 0-0

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 0:22 UCSD E Abby Moll
1st 1:31 NOVA E Lauren Picard
1st 2:18 NOVA E-P Adrienne Grimes
1st 3:43 NOVA E Isabel Foley
1st 5:24 UCSD E-P Lexi Stahl
1st 7:02 NOVA E Amelia Baca
2nd 0:56 NOVA E Coco Jones
2nd 1:25 UCSD E Grayson Mix
2nd 4:51 UCSD E Sofia Munatones
2nd 5:12 UCSD E Lexi Stahl
2nd 7:40 UCSD E Kendall Thomas
3rd 1:05 UCSD E Courtney Okumura
3rd 1:18 NOVA E Lauren Picard
3rd 5:22 UCSD E Sila Fedler
4th 1:10 NOVA E Sara Withers
4th 7:13 NOVA E Emily McKenzie
4th 7:40 UCSD E Grayson Mix



Individual
 
 
Villanova 6

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1A Sarah Shaw 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
2 Allie Hansen 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
4 Stella Byles 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
5 Coco Jones 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
6 Sara Withers 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
7 Anna Painter 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
8 Isabel Foley 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
11 Adrienne Grimes 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
12 Lauren Picard 1 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0-0
14 Ella Mattocks 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
15 Emily  Morrissey 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
16 Emily McKenzie 2 2 0 2 1 0 0 0 0-0
19 Amelia Baca 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0

20
Emma
Grabenstetter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
Totals 8 6 0 6 8 0 0 0 0-0

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1A Sarah Shaw 32:00 16 3

Totals 16 3

UC San Diego 16

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1A Bria Zwaschka 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
1B Katie Ward 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
1 Lexi Stahl 0 0 1 1 2 0 1 0 0-0
2 Olivia Seargeant 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
3 Sasha Frey 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
4 Caroline Christl 4 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0-0
5 Lauren Bellavia 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0-0
6 Kenzie Larson 2 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0-0
7 Kayla Peacock 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
8 Caroline Courtois 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
9 Sila Fedler 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0-0
10 Natalie DiMeo 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
11 Lucia Doak 4 1 1 2 0 0 0 1 0-0
12 Courtney Okumura 3 2 1 3 1 1 1 0 0-0
13 Tania Frank 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
14 Carson Rampelberg 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0-0
15 Kendall Thomas 3 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0-0
16 Abby Moll 1 1 1 2 1 2 2 0 0-0
17 Annika Arroyo 5 1 2 3 0 1 1 0 0-0
18 Grayson Mix 3 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 0-0
19 Sydney Munatones 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0-0
20 Maddie Solares 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
22 Cascade Stensland 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
23 Sofia Munatones 1 1 0 1 1 0 2 0 0-0
24 Allie Bartholomew 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
25 Maja Layden 4 2 0 2 0 2 0 0 0-0

Totals 38 16 9 25 10 9 14 1 0-0

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Lexi Stahl 16:00 3 8
1A Bria Zwaschka 8:00 2 2
1B Katie Ward 8:00 1 6

Totals 6 16


